The committed capital expenditure relates to property plant and equipment and will be financed with available bank facilities.

36. Operating lease

Minimum lease payments 2020
</= 1 year >1 - 5 years

Broll - Rental of property for office space (ends February 2021) 3,193,465 -
Konica Minolta - Rental Copier 10th floor (ends 30 September 2022) 26,313 39,469
Konica Minolta - Rental Copier 12th floor (ends 30 November 2022) 26,313 43,854
Konica Minolta - Rental Copier 13th floor (ends 30 April 2021) 48,978 4,081

3,295,069 87,404

Minimum lease payments 2019
</= 1 year >1 - 5 years

Broll - Rental of property for office space (ends February 2021) 3,043,835 3,193,465
Nashua - Rental Copier (ends May 2019) 19,939 -
Konica Minolta - Rental Copier 12th floor (ends 31 May 2019) 2,412 -
Konica Minolta - Rental copier 13th floor (ends 30 April 2021) 48,978 53,059

3,115,164 3,246,524

37. Prior-year adjustments

Presented below are those items contained in the statement of financial position, statement of financial performance and cash
flow statement that have been affected by prior-year adjustments:

Statement of financial position

2019

Note As previously
reported

Correction of
error

Restated

Trade receivables from exchange transactions 3 409,356 8,402,116 8,811,472

Statement of finanical performance

47

117

KWAZULU-NATAL FILM COMMISSION
(Registration number M3/15/32 (834/15))
Annual Financial Statements for the year ended 31 March 2020

Notes to the Annual Financial Statements
Figures in Rand 2020 2019

37. Prior-year adjustments (continued)

2019

Note As previously
reported

Correction of
error

Restated

Interest received 14 1,520,093 118,454 1,638,548
Other income 15 1,099,783 500 1,100,283
Production and development costs 25 (27,502,249) 8,293,191 (19,209,059)
Operating expenses- bank charges 23 (16,294,016) (10,029) (16,304,045)

Surplus for the year (41,176,389) 8,402,116 (32,774,273)

In 2018 the KZNFC entered into contracts with three companies to assist with the cost reporting and disbursement of funds to
funding beneficiaries of the KZN Film Fund. These companies were referred to as the project management unit. With the issue
of new accounting standards, the KZNFC has since deemed that the relationship with the PMU companies was that of a
principal agent relationship. In 2018, the KZNFC had recognized all funds paid to the PMU trust accounts as expenditure and
was therefore required to adjust all prior year figures in line with the standards requirements. These adjustments affected